

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC ITANAGAR

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-194/202

(Summon to appear in person) (Or. 5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Chau Sumantra Khen -V/S- PIO-cum- EE(PWD), Division Tezu Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh.

ORDER

The 2nd hearing held on 30th July 2024 related to the APIC No 194/2024. The Appellant Shri Chau Sumantra Khen and the representative of PO Smti Tania Yasap, JE present during the hearing.

Heard both the parties.

The Appellant stand before the Commission that as per the order passed in the last hearing dated on 18.06.2024, the PIO has furnished all the information as applied in his Form' A' application but the Serial no.(F) regarding LOC is not correct and without attestation/CTC.

After hearing the Appellant and going through the available documents the Commission order:

(i) The PIO to re-furnish the information as applied by the Appellant in his application serial (f) correctly and authentic with attestation /CTC on or before next date of hearing. Failing which provisions under section 20(1) shall be initiated against the PIO as per provision of RTI, Act 2005.

The next date of hearing be fixed on 3rd Sept 2024 at 2.30 PM (afternoon)

Next date of hearing has been intimated to both the parties. No formal notice required to be issued.

N.B:- the PIO & the Appellant can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading "
Webex App" from Google Play store and may contact Shri Himanshu Verma at Mob:-8878891768 for further technical assistance.

Sd/-(Vijay Taram) State Information Commissioner APIC-Itanagar

Memo. No. APIC-I94/2024 Copy to:

 The PIO-cum EE (PWD), Tezu, Lohit District Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, for information and necessary action. PinCode: 792001

 Shri Chau Sumantra Khen Village Jenglai PO/PS Piyong District Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh, for information. Contact No.9366434589

3. The computer Operator/Programmer for uploading on the website of APIC please.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar Dy. Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Informacian Conference

Itanagar